

## PERTH, WEDNESDAY, 6 JANUARY 2010 No. 1 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.30 PM

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

## EAST PERTH REDEVELOPMENT ACT 1991

**REDEVELOPMENT SCHEME 2** 

East Perth Redevelopment Authority

It is hereby notified for public information, in accordance with section 33 of the *East Perth Redevelopment Act 1991*, that the Minister for Planning approved the EPRA Redevelopment Scheme 2 on 21 December 2009.

Redevelopment Scheme 2 facilitates the planning and development control of each project area within the East Perth Redevelopment Authority's Redevelopment Area. Redevelopment Scheme 2 replaces the original East Perth Redevelopment Scheme.

Redevelopment Scheme 2 may be inspected or obtained at EPRA's office at 12 Lindsay Street, Perth, between the hours of 8:30am and 5.00pm, Monday to Friday. It is also available on EPRA's website at <a href="https://www.epra.wa.gov.au/planning">www.epra.wa.gov.au/planning</a>

TONY MORGAN, Chief Executive Officer.